THE ALCOHOL BEVERAGE BOARD THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2020 @ 1:00 PM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CONFERENCE ROOM CHESAPEAKE BUILDING 41770 BALDRIDGE STREET LEONARDTOWN, MD 20650 AGENDA

While the public is not allowed to be physically present, the public may participate by viewing, submitting a video clip, email, mail or calling as follows: Public hearings may be viewed on Channel 95 or YouTube; citizens may submit a 3-minute video clip to publicmtgs@stmarysmd.com by Monday, September 7, 2020 at 1:00 pm; Comments may be submitted via email to Tamara.Hildebrand@stmarysmd.com; comments may be sent by US mail to the Alcohol Beverage Board, PO Box 653, Leonardtown, MD 20650; Citizens may listen by calling 301-579-7236, Access code 963443; Citizens may speak during the hearing by calling 301-475-4200 X 1234.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES – August 13, 2020

NEW BUSINESS

- Applications:
 - 1 Il Piccolo Morso
 - Application of Silvia Canovas Chance to purchase a Class B (Restaurant) BWL license & t/a II Piccolo Morso (II Piccolo Morso, LLC), 22845 Washington St., Leonardtown, MD 20650. And permission for outdoor seating.
 - 2 The Slice House II Go
 - Application of Maegyne Held to purchase a Class B (Restaurant) BWL license & t/a The Slice House II Go (The Slice House II, LLC), 22745 Washington St., Leonardtown, MD 20650. And permission for outdoor seating & non-refillable container permit.

BOARD ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT

ALCOHOL ENFORCEMENT COORDINATOR REPORT

BOARD INSPECTOR REPORT

BOARD MEMBERS TIME

ADJOURNMENT

Attest:

Tamara E. Hildebrand Board Administrator